
O P E R AT O R ’ S  S A F E T Y  
A N D  S E R V I C E  M A N U A L

MBW, Inc.
250 Hartford Rd • PO Box 440
Slinger, WI  53086-0440
Phone: (262) 644-5234
Fax: (262) 644-5169
Email: mbw@mbw.com
Website: www.mbw.com

MBW (UK) Ltd.
Units 2 & 3 Cochrane Street
Bolton BL3 6BN, England
Phone: 44 (0) 1204 387784
Fax: 44 (0) 01204 387797
Email: saleseurope@mbw.com
Website: www.mbweurope.com

L18898 / 04.21.G
©MBW, Inc.  2021
Printed in the USA

U V - 1 0 K
This manual covers the following serial numbers
and higher for each model listed:

UV-10K     4040039

UVW-24   4042010

UVW-36   4041015

B O O M  M O U N T E D  V I B R AT O R Y  AT TA C H M E N T S



- 2 -

RETURN PRESSURE

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Back pressure in return lines MUST NOT

EXCEED 200 PSI.
2. Hydraulic Requirements:

Pressure  1500-3000 psi
Volume        20-70 gpm

3. Check for loose hardware after every 20 
hours of operation.

4. Do not run exciter when attachment is not
in contact of backfill.

5. Not recommended for use on excavators
over 60,000 lbs. 18854

WARNING
Machine may fall and cause 

serious damage or injury if lifted 
improperly.

Lift Machine using holes in upper 
mounting bracket.

MACHINE WEIGHT
UVW-24 -  2500 lbs (1130 kg)
UVW-36 -  3000 lbs (1360 kg)18860

Do NOT use machine to lift other equipment.

U.S. PATENTS PENDING 
13066

U.S. PATENT 5,244,306

WWW.MBW.COM
15874

WARNING

MOVING PARTS CAN 
CRUSH AND CUT

13019

STAY CLEAR OF 
MOVING PARTS

DANGER
Attachment may disconnect and 

cause serious damage or injury 
if bolts loosen during use.

19042

Before each use, inspect locking 
plates and ensure tightness of 
fasteners.

WARNING
Operating, servicing and maintaining this equipment 
can expose you to chemicals, including engine 
exhaust, phthalates and lead, which are known to the 
state of California to cause cancer and birth defects or 
other reproductive harm. Avoid breathing engine 
exhaust. Do not operate equipment in confined areas.
For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

21820

Safety Decals

18854

18860

13066

15874

18853

18828-UVW36
18855-UVW24

13019

19042

21820



- 3 -

S P E C I F I C AT I O N S

Specifications subject to change without notice
* Static weight does not include weight of bonnets or auxiliary lines not manufactured by MBW

W-24 W-36 UV-10K (PIN) UV-10K (FLAT)
Excavator Connection Flat Top Style Flat Top Style Adjustable Pin Style Flat Top Style

Static Weight* 1367 lbs (620 Kg)* 1750 lbs (794 Kg)* 1019 lbs (462 Kg)* 1095 lbs (497 Kg)*

Overall Width 24” (61 cm) 36” (91 cm) 24” (61 cm) 24” (61 cm)

Drum width 21” (53 cm) 33” (84 cm) - -

Drum diameter 28” (71 cm)

Exciter speed 3000 rpm

Centrifugal Force 10,000 lbs (45Kn)

Compaction Depth 24” (61 cm)

HYDRAULIC REQUIREMENTS

Pressure 1500-3000 psi 1500-3000 psi

Flow 10-70 gpm 10-70 gpm

Connection 1” Male JIC 37º 1” Male JIC 37º

W-24 & UV-10K (FLAT)
W-36 & UV-10K (PIN)



- 11 -

Exciter Assembly



- 12 -

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1. 01000 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL 5000-315 4

2. 19930 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 1.375 2

3. 06457 GAGE, VIEW 1

4. 07203 PIN, DOWEL 1/4 X 1/2  2

5. 07456 BEARING, ROLLER 80 X 40 2

6. 07458 BEARING, SHPERICAL ROLLER 2

7. 07469 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 5108-156 2

8. 09451 HOUSING, MACHINED EXCITER 1

9. 09453 COVER, MACHINED REAR 1

10. 09455 COVER, MACHINED FRONT 1

11. 09457 GEAR, DRIVE LEFT 1

12. 09485 GEAR, DRIVE RIGHT 1

13. 09745 PIN, DOWEL 3/8 X 1 4

14. 14267 MOTOR, HYD. CASAPPA HIGH PRES 1

15. 18808 EXCITER SHAFT, ASM 1

16. 18841 EYELET 2

17. 19046 EXCITER SHAFT, ASM, SPLINELESS 1

18. F0227SPP SOCKET PIPE PLUG, 1/8-27 2

19. F061604HCS HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1/2 Gr5 ZP 4

20. F061608SCS SCS, 3/8-16 X 1 1

21. F061610SCS SCS, 3/8 X 1-1/4 1

22. F061612FWS FWLS, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 ZP 22

23. F0618SPP PLUG, PIPE 3/8-18(SEE DWG) 1

24. F06LW LOCKWASHER, 3/8 ZP 2



- 13 -

Bracket Assemblies



- 14 -

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION FLAT PIN

1. 12681 MOUNT, TORSION 6 6

2. 18805 CLAMPING FLANGE 0 4

3. 18829 UPPER BRACKET, PIN MOUNT 0 1

4. 18847 RING, INTERNAL 0 4

5. 18870 UPPER BRACKET, FLAT TOP 1 0

6. 20844 MOUNT, TERTIARY, ASM 2 2

7. F121016HCS HHCS, 3/4-10 X 2 0 16

8. F12LW LOCKWASHER, 3/4 ZP 0 16

9. F240648HCS HHCS, 1 1/2-6 X 6 GR8 6 6

10. F2406HN HEX NUT, 1 1/2-6 GR8 6 6

11. F24LW LOCKWASHER, 1 1/2 6 6

12. 20399 FLANGE, ACCESSORY, UVW STATIC



- 15 -

Vibration Head Assembly



- 16 -

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1. 08209 FITTING, ST PARKER 10-12F50X 2

2. 08730 FITTING, ELBOW PARKER 8-10C50X 2

3. 14817 FITTING, ST PARKER 16-20 F50XS 2

4. 14819 FITTING, CAP PARKER 16-FN TX 2

5. 18786 HOSE,  HYDRAULIC, 1/2 X 21 1

6. 18787 HOSE, HYDRAULIC, 1/2 X 15 1

7. 18788 CLAMPING BAR 2

8. 18789 MAT, ISOLATION 1

9. 18790 HOSE, 1 X 18 LONG ELBOW 1

10. 18800 COVER, SIGHT GAGE 1

11. 18809 EXCITER, UV10 1

12. 18845 HOSE, 1/2 X 18 SHORT ELBOW 1

13. 18888 VALVE, COMB. (HIGH FLOW EXA) 1

14. 19149 HHCS, 1-8 X 3-1/2 GR8 4

15. 20228 FRAME, EXCITER 1

16. 20238 HHCS, 3/4-16 X 12 GR8 4

17. 20281 LOCKING PLATE 6

18. 20282 STUD, 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 ZP 6

19. F061608FWS FWLS, 3/8-16 X 1 ZP 2

20. F061612FWS FWLS, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 ZP 12

21. F0616ELN LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 NYLOC 6

22. F06SW WASHER, 25/64 X 1 X 1/8 6

23. F1216HN NUT, HEX 3/4-16 ZP 4

24. F12LW LOCKWASHER, 3/4 ZP 4

25. F12SW WASHER, 13/16 X 2 X 9ga ZP 4

18776 VIBRATION HEAD ASSEMBLY (Includes items 1-22)



- 17 -

Wheel Assembly



- 18 -

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 24 36

1. 01177 FITTING, GREASE STD 2 2

2. 18826 SCRAPER TOOTH, WELDED, 1.5 8 0

18837 SCRAPER TOOTH, WELDED, 2.0 0 12

3. 18792 SCRAPER BAR, 24 1 0

18861 SCRAPER BAR, 36 0 1

4. 19286 HUB 2 2

5. 21108 BEARING, SPHERICAL PLAIN 2 2

6. 19291 AXLE LIMITER CAP 2 2

7. 19292 DRUM, UVW-24 1 0

19293 DRUM, UVW-36 0 1

8. 20234 FRAME, ROLLER, 24 1 0

20235 FRAME, ROLLER, 36 0 1

9. F081308SCS SCS, 1/2-13 X 1” 6 6

10. F081316HCS HHCS, 1/2-13 X 2 16 24

11. F08LW LOCKWASHER, 1/2 16 24

12. F101116HCS HHCS, 5/8-11 X 2 3 5

13. F101118HCS HHCS, 5/8-11 X 2-1/4 Gr8 12 12

14. F1011HN NUT, HEX 5/8-11 3 5

15. F10LW LOCKWASHER, 5/8 15 17

24W ROLLER ASM, UVW-24 (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-8 AND 10-17

36W ROLLER ASM, UVW-36 (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-8 AND 10-17


